Based upon my investigation into those matters that affect market value and by virtue of 

my experience and training, it is my opinion that the market value of the Fee Simple Interest, 

“As Is ", August 22, 2025, was: (See Extraordinary Assumptions) 

As Is  

Fee Simple Interest at Inspection 

ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,345,000) 

Allocated as follows: 

Realty Component  $1,342,000 
 FF&E (15 MH @ $200 each) $3,000 
 Estimated "As Is" Market Value $1,345,000  

Further and based upon my investigation into those matters that affect market value and by virtue 

of my experience and training, it is my opinion that the Insurable Value, “As If at Inspection” 

August 22, 2025, was: (See Extraordinary Assumptions) 

As If  

Insurable Value Interest at Inspection  

EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($870,000 - 15 Units Bulk) 

or 

FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS  
($58,000 - Per Unit)  

Furthermore, I have considered an appropriate marketing period and exposure period for the 

subject property at the market value estimates reported above. My estimates are based upon 

interviews with active market participants within the subject’s marketing area.

[...]

Based upon my investigation into those matters that affect market value and by virtue of 

my experience and training, it is my opinion that the market value of the Fee Simple Interest, 

“As Is ", August 22, 2025, was: (See Extraordinary Assumptions) 

As Is  

Fee Simple Interest at Inspection 

ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,345,000) 

Allocated as follows: 

Realty Component  $1,342,000 
 FF&E (15 MH @ $200 each) $3,000 
 Estimated "As Is" Market Value $1,345,000  

Further and based upon my investigation into those matters that affect market value and by virtue 

of my experience and training, it is my opinion that the Insurable Value, “As If at Inspection” 

August 22, 2025, was: (See Extraordinary Assumptions) 

As If  

Insurable Value Interest at Inspection  

EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($870,000 - 15 Units Bulk) 

or 

FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS  
($58,000 - Per Unit)  

Furthermore, I have considered an appropriate marketing period and exposure period for the 

subject property at the market value estimates reported above. My estimates are based upon 

interviews with active market participants within the subject’s marketing area.